
O/G Rank Name Bib Category From Elapsed
1/1 Lauren Puretz 100 Female, 40 Colorado Springs, CO 5:42:42
2/1 Jeason Murphy 155 Male, 43 Salida, CO 5:45:39
3/2 Zachary Smith 148 Male, 27 Duluth, MN 5:48:53
4/3 Kristopher Mendoza 63 Male, 33 Golden, CO 5:51:00
5/4 Ryan Kaiser 60 Male, 44 Bend, OR 5:52:55
6/2 Imogen Ainsworth 165 Female, 35 Poncha Springs, CO 5:53:43
7/5 Michael Bolt 153 Male, 35 Denver, CO 5:55:10
8/6 Mateo Wheeler 96 Male, 40 Salida, CO 6:06:22
9/3 Sarah House 32 Female, 25 Durango, CO 6:09:43

10/7 Mark Ehler 137 Male, 33 South Burlington, VT 6:10:40
11/8 Nico de Vries 29 Male, 40 Denver, CO 6:11:13
12/9 Matthew Warriner 161 Male, 28 Leadville, CO 6:31:20

13/10 Rene Dorantes 158 Male, 47 Pasadena, CA 6:38:00
14/11 Eric Hanzel 62 Male, 43 Lakewood, CO 6:38:56
15/12 Will Wiley 145 Male, 26 Boulder, CO 6:41:18
16/13 Brandon Yonke 130 Male, 30 Morrison, CO 6:41:22
17/14 Paul Timm 14 Male, 27 Oconomowoc, WI 6:42:23
18/15 Bradley Stroz 10 Male, 28 Arvada, CO 6:45:02
19/16 Jeffrey Bert 83 Male, 20 Salt Lake City, UT 6:45:54
20/4 Sierra Willis 91 Female, 38 Leadville, CO 6:48:21

21/17 Gabe Dorn 61 Male, 30 Golden, CO 6:53:17
22/18 Neil Coffman 95 Male, 36 Cedar Rapids, IA 6:55:14
23/19 Austin Jones 58 Male, 27 Brooklyn, NY 6:56:35
24/20 Matt Agnew 164 Male, 31 Golden, CO 6:58:33
25/5 Kelly Brady 117 Female, 37 Longmont, CO 7:03:55

26/21 Japhy Czysz 126 Male, 35 Manitou Springs, CO 7:04:53
27/6 Libby Linder 143 Female, 20 Helena, MT 7:06:22

28/22 Matthew Bitters 97 Male, 31 Boulder, CO 7:06:35
29/23 Chris Denu 82 Male, 39 Lafayette, CO 7:09:16
30/24 Kevin Kaucher 69 Male, 41 Nathrop, CO 7:10:55
31/25 Chris Werth 55 Male, 40 Ogden, UT 7:10:57
32/7 Gwen Golaszewski 31 Female, 35 Louisville, CO 7:12:45

33/26 Daniel Bocchino 125 Male, 24 Boulder, CO 7:14:33
34/8 Rosie Skovron 84 Female, 25 Boulder, CO 7:16:20
35/9 Matea Wasend 59 Female, 32 Berkeley, CA 7:17:37

36/27 Charlie Ealy 21 Male, 60 Louisville, CO 7:18:13
37/28 Adam Andrade 146 Male, 40 Ouray, CO 7:18:32
38/10 Anna Ellis 159 Female, 27 Kapolei, HI 7:18:49
39/29 Jefferson Arbuckle 54 Male, 47 Louisville, CO 7:21:27
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40/11 Rachel A Shumway 109 Female, 29 Colorado Springs, CO 7:22:47
41/12 Jennifer Fenwick 105 Female, 34 Poncha Springs, CO 7:22:54
42/30 Matt Royal 111 Male, 39 Commerce City, CO 7:23:27
43/31 Chase Smith 113 Male, 29 Carbondale, CO 7:23:51
44/32 John Danese 163 Male, 54 Silverthorne, CO 7:25:21
45/33 Matt Simmons 99 Male, 48 Salida, CO 7:25:25
46/13 Cassie Sonnenberg 26 Female, 38 Loveland, CO 7:25:41
47/1 Izzy Forrest 129 Nonbinary, 25 Salida, CO 7:25:53

48/14 Rachel Starbuck 104 Female, 27 Salida, CO 7:29:13
49/34 Ryan Cendol 128 Male, 23 Denver, CO 7:30:13
50/35 Max Servera 23 Male, 33 Denver, CO 7:32:15
51/36 Andrew Simpson 138 Male, 53 Boulder, CO 7:32:37
52/15 Gretchen Foster 57 Female, 29 Boulder, CO 7:33:02
53/37 Taylor Scofield 141 Male, 28 Fruita, CO 7:38:27
54/16 Rachel Brewer 2 Female, 43 Golden, CO 7:39:55
55/38 Alec Saslow 167 Male, 36 Colorado Springs, CO 7:42:03
56/39 Joshua Jelcick 51 Male, 24 Salida, CO 7:44:13
57/40 Kevin Cannaday 154 Male, 44 Conifer, CO 7:45:41
58/17 Caroline Glazer 45 Female, 28 Salida, CO 7:46:18
59/41 Reed Eddington 107 Male, 22 U S A F Academy, CO 7:49:22
60/42 Perry Eddington 108 Male, 20 U S A F Academy, CO 7:49:24
61/43 Jake Wiegman 160 Male, 28 Denver, CO 7:50:27
62/18 Amy Sonnanstine 9 Female, 44 Boulder, CO 7:55:29
63/44 Kurt Spiegel 134 Male, 38 Leadville, CO 7:58:48
64/19 Muriel Greening 34 Female, 39 Broomfield, CO 8:00:42
65/20 Krissy Moehl 47 Female, 45 Bellingham, WA 8:00:44
66/45 Tyler Whatmore 80 Male, 39 Denver, CO 8:00:48
67/46 Ronald Bergman 101 Male, 44 Salida, CO 8:05:00
68/21 Becca Jay 115 Female, 43 Littleton, CO 8:07:25
69/22 Kaitlyn Kacsuta 25 Female, 35 Brooklyn, NY 8:08:37
70/47 Joseph Lewis 133 Male, 36 Carbondale, CO 8:10:40
71/48 Jon Teisher 1 Male, 48 Old Colorado City, CO 8:10:58
72/23 Melissa Taylor 43 Female, 37 Bettendorf, IA 8:12:04
73/24 Kelli McCall 122 Female, 45 LeadvilleLeadville, CO 8:14:52
74/49 Stefan Sampaleanu 49 Male, 28 Denver, CO 8:15:13
75/25 Jess Hoover 3 Female, 38 Breckenridge, CO 8:15:49
76/50 Taylor Clark 40 Male, 35 Golden, CO 8:20:02
77/51 Michael Bigley 42 Male, 47 Buena Vista, CO 8:23:01
78/52 John McDonald 110 Male, 31 Loveland, CO 8:24:08
79/26 Laurie Heiner 92 Female, 37 Grand Junction, CO 8:28:59
80/53 Don Brady 147 Male, 63 Woodland Park, CO 8:31:26
81/27 Katie Williams 103 Female, 42 Leadville, CO 8:33:06
82/54 Brandon James 16 Male, 31 Fort Collins, CO 8:35:54
83/55 James McMullin 114 Male, 31 Littleton, CO 8:36:37
84/28 Sierra Horton 39 Female, 30 Lakewood, CO 8:37:48
85/29 Melissa Bilow 144 Female, 35 Evergreen, CO 8:44:38
86/56 Josh Jacobs 142 Male, 41 Ridgway, CO 8:44:59



87/57 Jesse Miller 152 Male, 27 Golden, CO 8:47:40
88/30 Vanessa Witte 112 Female, 40 Lafayette, CO 8:50:54
89/31 Carmon Popler 150 Female, 45 Salida, CO 8:52:43
90/32 Stephanie Decker 20 Female, 36 Bremerton, WA 8:54:19
91/33 Gretchen Chamberlain 149 Female, 41 Salida, CO 8:56:09
92/58 John Rayburn 156 Male, 29 Denver, CO 9:04:19
93/34 Michelle Flenner 86 Female, 50 Fort Collins, CO 9:10:19
94/59 David Belmear 118 Male, 55 Bayfield, CO 9:13:32
95/60 Dan Salisbury 116 Male, 34 Buena Vista, CO 9:14:36
96/35 Joan Rasmussen 79 Female, 35 Boulder, CO 9:15:24
97/61 Milam Horak 135 Male, 31 Denver, CO 9:16:31
98/62 Hunter Boyle 139 Male, 30 Denver, CO 9:16:43
99/36 Dru Falco 81 Female, 27 Golden, CO 9:18:06

100/37 Kelsey Clark 41 Female, 35 Golden, CO 9:22:55
101/63 Marcantonio Dreier 38 Male, 29 Broomfield, CO 9:30:01
102/64 Tucker Saye 30 Male, 33 Longmont, CO 9:30:40
103/38 Ashley Saiz 136 Female, 31 Littleton, CO 9:31:40
104/39 Shirley Gao 8 Female, 32 Broomfield, CO 9:32:34
105/65 Chris Stephenson 85 Male, 63 Pagosa Springs, CO 9:32:38
106/40 Lori Foringer 11 Female, 51 Pinehurst, NC 9:35:38
107/41 Paige Wendel 13 Female, 28 Nathrop, CO 9:39:05
108/66 Mattia Girelli 119 Male, 34 Denver, CO 9:47:30
109/42 Haley Bock 123 Female, 27 Grand Junction, CO 9:49:25
110/43 Anna Dolan 77 Female, 38 Lyons, CO 9:57:37
111/44 Amber Traxinger 4 Female, 39 Bozeman, MT 9:58:44
112/45 Leah Coffman 88 Female, 35 Cedar Rapids, IA 9:58:46
113/46 Stephanie Bergman 36 Female, 40 Salida, CO 10:05:22
114/47 Deanna Dailey 87 Female, 54 Fort Collins, CO 10:10:18
115/67 Benjamin Ford 27 Male, 33 Colorado Springs, CO 10:11:32
116/48 Becky Grebosky 5 Female, 56 Ashland, OR 10:31:55
117/68 Maurizio Calabrese 28 Male, 49 Colorado Springs, CO 10:39:06
118/69 Greg Corbin 120 Male, 38 Denver, CO 10:47:35
118/49 Meryl Corbin 121 Female, 38 Denver, CO 10:47:35
120/50 Jennifer Miller 22 Female, 42 MadisonFitchburg, WI 10:51:58
121/51 Derya Senol 52 Female, 27 Conifer, CO 10:53:25

Position Name Bib Category From Finish
1 Lauren Puretz 100 Female, 40 Colorado Springs, CO 5:42:42
2 Imogen Ainsworth 165 Female, 35 Poncha Springs, CO 5:53:43
3 Sarah House 32 Female, 25 Durango, CO 6:09:43
4 Sierra Willis 91 Female, 38 Leadville, CO 6:48:21
5 Kelly Brady 117 Female, 37 Longmont, CO 7:03:55
6 Libby Linder 143 Female, 20 Helena, MT 7:06:22
7 Gwen Golaszewski 31 Female, 35 Louisville, CO 7:12:45
8 Rosie Skovron 84 Female, 25 Boulder, CO 7:16:20
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9 Matea Wasend 59 Female, 32 Berkeley, CA 7:17:37
10 Anna Ellis 159 Female, 27 Kapolei, HI 7:18:49
11 Rachel A Shumway 109 Female, 29 Colorado Springs, CO 7:22:47
12 Jennifer Fenwick 105 Female, 34 Poncha Springs, CO 7:22:54
13 Cassie Sonnenberg 26 Female, 38 Loveland, CO 7:25:41
14 Rachel Starbuck 104 Female, 27 Salida, CO 7:29:13
15 Gretchen Foster 57 Female, 29 Boulder, CO 7:33:02
16 Rachel Brewer 2 Female, 43 Golden, CO 7:39:55
17 Caroline Glazer 45 Female, 28 Salida, CO 7:46:18
18 Amy Sonnanstine 9 Female, 44 Boulder, CO 7:55:29
19 Muriel Greening 34 Female, 39 Broomfield, CO 8:00:42
20 Krissy Moehl 47 Female, 45 Bellingham, WA 8:00:44
21 Becca Jay 115 Female, 43 Littleton, CO 8:07:25
22 Kaitlyn Kacsuta 25 Female, 35 Brooklyn, NY 8:08:37
23 Melissa Taylor 43 Female, 37 Bettendorf, IA 8:12:04
24 Kelli McCall 122 Female, 45 LeadvilleLeadville, CO 8:14:52
25 Jess Hoover 3 Female, 38 Breckenridge, CO 8:15:49
26 Laurie Heiner 92 Female, 37 Grand Junction, CO 8:28:59
27 Katie Williams 103 Female, 42 Leadville, CO 8:33:06
28 Sierra Horton 39 Female, 30 Lakewood, CO 8:37:48
29 Melissa Bilow 144 Female, 35 Evergreen, CO 8:44:38
30 Vanessa Witte 112 Female, 40 Lafayette, CO 8:50:54
31 Carmon Popler 150 Female, 45 Salida, CO 8:52:43
32 Stephanie Decker 20 Female, 36 Bremerton, WA 8:54:19
33 Gretchen Chamberlain 149 Female, 41 Salida, CO 8:56:09
34 Michelle Flenner 86 Female, 50 Fort Collins, CO 9:10:19
35 Joan Rasmussen 79 Female, 35 Boulder, CO 9:15:24
36 Dru Falco 81 Female, 27 Golden, CO 9:18:06
37 Kelsey Clark 41 Female, 35 Golden, CO 9:22:55
38 Ashley Saiz 136 Female, 31 Littleton, CO 9:31:40
39 Shirley Gao 8 Female, 32 Broomfield, CO 9:32:34
40 Lori Foringer 11 Female, 51 Pinehurst, NC 9:35:38
41 Paige Wendel 13 Female, 28 Nathrop, CO 9:39:05
42 Haley Bock 123 Female, 27 Grand Junction, CO 9:49:25
43 Anna Dolan 77 Female, 38 Lyons, CO 9:57:37
44 Amber Traxinger 4 Female, 39 Bozeman, MT 9:58:44
45 Leah Coffman 88 Female, 35 Cedar Rapids, IA 9:58:46
46 Stephanie Bergman 36 Female, 40 Salida, CO 10:05:22
47 Deanna Dailey 87 Female, 54 Fort Collins, CO 10:10:18
48 Becky Grebosky 5 Female, 56 Ashland, OR 10:31:55
49 Meryl Corbin 121 Female, 38 Denver, CO 10:47:35
50 Jennifer Miller 22 Female, 42 MadisonFitchburg, WI 10:51:58
51 Derya Senol 52 Female, 27 Conifer, CO 10:53:25

Position Name Bib Category From Finish
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1 Izzy Forrest 129 Nonbinary, 25 Salida, CO 7:25:53

Position Name Bib Category From Finish
1 Jeason Murphy 155 Male, 43 Salida, CO 5:45:39
2 Zachary Smith 148 Male, 27 Duluth, MN 5:48:53
3 Kristopher Mendoza 63 Male, 33 Golden, CO 5:51:00
4 Ryan Kaiser 60 Male, 44 Bend, OR 5:52:55
5 Michael Bolt 153 Male, 35 Denver, CO 5:55:10
6 Mateo Wheeler 96 Male, 40 Salida, CO 6:06:22
7 Mark Ehler 137 Male, 33 South Burlington, VT 6:10:40
8 Nico de Vries 29 Male, 40 Denver, CO 6:11:13
9 Matthew Warriner 161 Male, 28 Leadville, CO 6:31:20

10 Rene Dorantes 158 Male, 47 Pasadena, CA 6:38:00
11 Eric Hanzel 62 Male, 43 Lakewood, CO 6:38:56
12 Will Wiley 145 Male, 26 Boulder, CO 6:41:18
13 Brandon Yonke 130 Male, 30 Morrison, CO 6:41:22
14 Paul Timm 14 Male, 27 Oconomowoc, WI 6:42:23
15 Bradley Stroz 10 Male, 28 Arvada, CO 6:45:02
16 Jeffrey Bert 83 Male, 20 Salt Lake City, UT 6:45:54
17 Gabe Dorn 61 Male, 30 Golden, CO 6:53:17
18 Neil Coffman 95 Male, 36 Cedar Rapids, IA 6:55:14
19 Austin Jones 58 Male, 27 Brooklyn, NY 6:56:35
20 Matt Agnew 164 Male, 31 Golden, CO 6:58:33
21 Japhy Czysz 126 Male, 35 Manitou Springs, CO 7:04:53
22 Matthew Bitters 97 Male, 31 Boulder, CO 7:06:35
23 Chris Denu 82 Male, 39 Lafayette, CO 7:09:16
24 Kevin Kaucher 69 Male, 41 Nathrop, CO 7:10:55
25 Chris Werth 55 Male, 40 Ogden, UT 7:10:57
26 Daniel Bocchino 125 Male, 24 Boulder, CO 7:14:33
27 Charlie Ealy 21 Male, 60 Louisville, CO 7:18:13
28 Adam Andrade 146 Male, 40 Ouray, CO 7:18:32
29 Jefferson Arbuckle 54 Male, 47 Louisville, CO 7:21:27
30 Matt Royal 111 Male, 39 Commerce City, CO 7:23:27
31 Chase Smith 113 Male, 29 Carbondale, CO 7:23:51
32 John Danese 163 Male, 54 Silverthorne, CO 7:25:21
33 Matt Simmons 99 Male, 48 Salida, CO 7:25:25
34 Ryan Cendol 128 Male, 23 Denver, CO 7:30:13
35 Max Servera 23 Male, 33 Denver, CO 7:32:15
36 Andrew Simpson 138 Male, 53 Boulder, CO 7:32:37
37 Taylor Scofield 141 Male, 28 Fruita, CO 7:38:27
38 Alec Saslow 167 Male, 36 Colorado Springs, CO 7:42:03
39 Joshua Jelcick 51 Male, 24 Salida, CO 7:44:13
40 Kevin Cannaday 154 Male, 44 Conifer, CO 7:45:41
41 Reed Eddington 107 Male, 22 U S A F Academy, CO 7:49:22
42 Perry Eddington 108 Male, 20 U S A F Academy, CO 7:49:24
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43 Jake Wiegman 160 Male, 28 Denver, CO 7:50:27
44 Kurt Spiegel 134 Male, 38 Leadville, CO 7:58:48
45 Tyler Whatmore 80 Male, 39 Denver, CO 8:00:48
46 Ronald Bergman 101 Male, 44 Salida, CO 8:05:00
47 Joseph Lewis 133 Male, 36 Carbondale, CO 8:10:40
48 Jon Teisher 1 Male, 48 Old Colorado City, CO 8:10:58
49 Stefan Sampaleanu 49 Male, 28 Denver, CO 8:15:13
50 Taylor Clark 40 Male, 35 Golden, CO 8:20:02
51 Michael Bigley 42 Male, 47 Buena Vista, CO 8:23:01
52 John McDonald 110 Male, 31 Loveland, CO 8:24:08
53 Don Brady 147 Male, 63 Woodland Park, CO 8:31:26
54 Brandon James 16 Male, 31 Fort Collins, CO 8:35:54
55 James McMullin 114 Male, 31 Littleton, CO 8:36:37
56 Josh Jacobs 142 Male, 41 Ridgway, CO 8:44:59
57 Jesse Miller 152 Male, 27 Golden, CO 8:47:40
58 John Rayburn 156 Male, 29 Denver, CO 9:04:19
59 David Belmear 118 Male, 55 Bayfield, CO 9:13:32
60 Dan Salisbury 116 Male, 34 Buena Vista, CO 9:14:36
61 Milam Horak 135 Male, 31 Denver, CO 9:16:31
62 Hunter Boyle 139 Male, 30 Denver, CO 9:16:43
63 Marcantonio Dreier 38 Male, 29 Broomfield, CO 9:30:01
64 Tucker Saye 30 Male, 33 Longmont, CO 9:30:40
65 Chris Stephenson 85 Male, 63 Pagosa Springs, CO 9:32:38
66 Mattia Girelli 119 Male, 34 Denver, CO 9:47:30
67 Benjamin Ford 27 Male, 33 Colorado Springs, CO 10:11:32
68 Maurizio Calabrese 28 Male, 49 Colorado Springs, CO 10:39:06
69 Greg Corbin 120 Male, 38 Denver, CO 10:47:35


